PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5402737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NEVADA CENTER FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH	09/18/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITTEMORE PETERSON INSTITUTE
Street Address:	1664 N. VIRGINIA STREET
Internal Address:	MS 0552
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15795134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: mcanich@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT

Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131849-241897_M16-235L		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA A. CANICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A. Canich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page1.tif source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page2.tif source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page3.tif source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page4.tif

PATENT 505355949 REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0077

source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page5.tif source=WPI_NAME_CHANGE_DOCS_2018#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0078





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Nonprofit Amendment (After First Meeting)

(PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTERS 81 AND 82)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Filed in the office of Document Number Barbona K. Cegarste

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20180409823-07

Filing Date and Time Barbara K. Cegavske

09/18/2018 11:32 AM

Entity Number

E0833722006-3

AROVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

For Nonprofit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS Chapters 81 and 82 - After First Meeting of Directors) 1. Name of corporation: Nevada Center for Biomedical Research 2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) Article 1. Name of Corporation: Whittemore Peterson Institute 3. The directors (or trustees) and the members, if any, and such other persons or public officers, if any, as may be required by the articles, have approved the amendment. The vote by which the amendment was adopted by the directors and members, if any, is as follows: * Vote of Directors: Vote of Members: 4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) 118/18 Date: Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed) Signature: (required) President

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

* A majority of a quorum of the voting power of the members, or as may be required by the articles, must vote in favor of the amendment. If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class of members, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of a majority of a quorum of the voting power of each class of members affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on their voting power. An amendment pursuant to NRS 81.210 requires approval by a vote of 2/3 of the members.

FILING FEE: \$50.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Nonprofit -After Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles

(PURSUANT TO NRS)

Filed in the office of Bachara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number

20150392106-99

Filing Date and Time

09/01/2015 11:50 AM

Entity Number

E0833722006-3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

This Form is to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78.403, 82.371, 86.221, 87A, 88.355 or 88A.250)

(This form is also to be used to accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles for Limited-Liability Companies, Certificates of Limited Partnership, Limited-Liability Limited Partnerships and Business Trusts)

Whittemore Peterson Institute for Neuro-Immune Disease
2. The articles are: (mark only one box) Restated Amended and Restated Please entitle your attached articles "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly.
3. Indicate what changes have been made by checking the appropriate box:* No amendments; articles are restated only and are signed by an officer of the corporation who has been authorized to execute the certificate by resolution of the board of directors adopted on: The certificate correctly sets forth the text of the articles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate. The entity name has been amended.
☐ The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) ☑ The purpose of the entity has been amended. ☐ The authorized shares have been amended.
The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added.
Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted.
Other. The articles or certificate have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date: Time:

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

* This form is to accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles which contain newly aftered or amended articles. The Restated Articles must contain all of the requirements as set forth in the statutes for amending or altering the articles for

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Restated Articles Revised: 1-5-15 **PATENT**





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Nonprofit Amendment (After First Meeting)

(PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTERS 81 AND 82)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nonprofit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS Chapters 81 and 82 - After First Meeting of Directors)

1. Name of corporation:
Whittemore Peterson Institute for Neuro-Immune Disease
2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)
Article 1. Name of Corporation: Nevada Center for Biomedical Research Article 3. Names and Addresses of the Board of Directors: Annette Whittemore, 1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552, Reno, NV 89557; Peggy Sullivan, 1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552, Reno, NV 89557; Sam Shad, 1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552, Reno, NV 89557; and Billy Vassiliades, 900 S. Pavillion Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89144. Article 4. Purpose: The purpose of the corporation shall be to engage in medical research and such other activities as described on Addenum A attached to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.
3. The directors (or trustees) and the members, if any, and such other persons or public officers, if any, as may be required by the articles, have approved the amendment. The vote by which the amendment was adopted by the directors and members, if any, is as follows: * Vote of Directors: 3 Vote of Members:
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date: Time:
5. Signature: (required) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
Santi 2- Witten President
Signature of Officer O
*A majority of a quorum of the voting power of the members, or as may be required by the articles, must vote in favor of the amendment. If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class of members, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote

FILING FEE: \$50.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

otherwise required, of the holders of a majority of a quorum of the voting power of each class of members affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on their voting power. An amendment pursuant to NRS

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

81.210 requires approval by a vote of 2/3 of the members.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Nonprofit -After PATENT Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

AMENDED AND RESTATED Nonprofit

Articles of Incorporation (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 82)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT		ABOVE SPACE IS FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
1. Name of Corporation:	Nevada Center for Biomedical Research					
2. Registered Agent for Service	Commercial Registered Agent: Carli West Kinne					
of Process: (check only one box)	Noncommercial Registered Agent (name and address below)	Agent OR Office or Position wo				
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR Name of Title of Office or Other Position with Entity					
			Nevada			
	Street Address	City		Zip Code		
			Nevada			
	Mailing Address (If different from street address)	City		Zip Code		
3. Names and	1) Annette Whittemore					
Addresses of the	Name					
Board of	1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552	Reno	NV	89557		
Directors/Trustees:	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code		
(each Director/Trustee must be a natural person	2) Peggy Sullivan					
at least 18 years of age;	Name					
attach additional page if more than four	1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552	Reno	NV	89557		
directors/trustees)	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code		
•	3) Sam Shad					
	Name			لنيتسبب		
	1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552	Reno	NV	89557		
	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code		
	4) Billy Vassiliades					
	Name					
	900 S. Pavillion Drive	Las Vegas	NV	89144		
	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code		
4. Purpose: (required;	The purpose of the corporation shall be:			:		
continue on additional page if necessary)	to engage in medical research and such other activities as described on attached Addendum A.					
5. Name, Address and Signature of	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perturbed that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to the Secretary of State.	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knowingly offer any false or torged instrument for filling in the Office of				
Incorporator: (allach	Annette Whittemore	- X J 9	2. White			
additional page if more	Name	Incorporator 9	Innatora			
than one incorporator)	1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0552	Reno	NV	89557		
	Address	City	State	Zip Code		
6. Certificate of	I hereby accept appointment as Registered					
Acceptance of	realition willing.					
Appointment of	X (thei west tunne		R/	27/15		
Registered Agent:	Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or On Behalf of Registered Agent Entity Date					

ADDENDUM TO AMENDED AND RESTATED NONPROFIT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEVADA CENTER FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby adopt, in addition to the Amended and Restated Nonprofit Articles of Incorporation of Nevada Center for Biomedical Research, a Nevada non-profit corporation (the "Corporation"), set forth in the Nevada Secretary of State form Nonprofit Articles of Incorporation to which this is attached, the following additional Articles, pursuant to the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 82, as may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE 1
NO ADDENDA

ARTICLE 2 NO ADDENDA

ARTICLE 3
NO ADDENDA

ARTICLE 4
PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, scientific, and educational purposes, more specifically to engage in medical research, improve patient care, advance and support medical education and physician training, and for any other lawful purpose. To this end, the Corporation shall at all times be operated exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended. All funds, whether income or principal, and whether acquired by gift or contribution or otherwise, shall be devoted to said purposes.

ARTICLE 5 NO ADDENDA

ARTICLE 6 NO ADDENDA

Addendum to Nevada Center for Biomedical Research Articles - (i)

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0083 ARTICLE 7
DEDICATION OF ASSETS

11.42.23 0.111.

The property and assets of the Corporation are irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes. No part of the net earnings, property, or assets of the Corporation, on dissolution or otherwise, shall inure to the benefit of any private person or individual, or any member, officer, or director of the Corporation, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon liquidation or dissolution of the Corporation, all assets, property, and obligations shall be distributed and paid over to an organization dedicated to the exempt purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes, or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Addendum to Nevada Center for Biomedical Research Articles - (ii)

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 03/04/2019